

CITY OF MILWAUKEE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Thursday, March 26, 2015

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

AD 15

TUFAIL, Amjad T, Agent SHAN FOOD SALES INC 175 Bunker Hill DR

Brookfield, WI 53005

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall on:

Monday, April 06, 2015 at 08:30 AM

Regarding:

Your Extended Hours Establishments Renewal Application as agent for "SHAN FOOD SALES INC" for "JUDY'S RED HOTS" at 4806 W LISBON Av.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-4-4, unless otherwise specified in the code, probative evidence concerning non-renewal, suspension or revocation may include evidence of the following: failure of the applicant to meet municipal qualifications, pending charges against or the conviction of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the circumstances of the particular licensed or permitted activity, by the applicant or by any employee or other agent of the applicant. If the activities of the applicant involve a licensed premises, whether the premises tends to facilitate a public or private nuisance or has been the source of congregations of persons which have resulted in any of the following: disturbance of the peace; illegal drug activity; public drunkenness; drinking in public; harassment of passers-by; gambling; prostitution; sale of stolen goods; public urination; theft; assaults; battery; acts of vandalism including graffiti, excessive littering, loitering, illegal parking, loud noise at times when the licensed premise is open for business; traffic violations; curfew violations; lewd conduct; display of materials harmful to minors, pursuant to s. 106-9.6; or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety and welfare, or failure to comply with the approved plan of operation. See attached police report or correspondence.

Notice for applicants with warrants or unpaid fines:

Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the granting/denial of your application.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor information booth in City Hall.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

BY:

Jason Schunk

License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

Alderman Stamper,

I am writing to you this morning for two reasons.

The second item has me a bit frustrated this morning. I'm not sure if you know, but I pick up trash every morning—especially during this time of year when the snow is melting. I got up an hour earlier than usual and spent a long time cleaning up all along 48th, between Lisbon and Meinecke. The area surrounding Judy's Red Hots. Piles of trash. Namely beer bottles from people congregating at the property after bar close. When the owner actually showed up, I was in the process of throwing away a large bag of trash. I politely asked him why things were so neglected -- "Didn't you guys used to have a person picking up garbage?" -- but he became immediately defensive and yelling that he picks up trash every day. (Definitely not true.)

It got me thinking that we can do better on this corner. As you know, there are business owners who are willing to positively engage with the community. Judy's is not one of those. It's not just the constant trash. It's also the fact that he cater's primarily to the 2 a.m. crowd. That's his business strategy, and it's not a positive one for the community. Every time me and my neighbors complain, he offers us free hotdogs. Honestly, we don't need free hotdogs. We need a commercial anchor that is invested in uplifting the neighborhood (while making a profit, of course) at this key location in Uptown Crossing. As you know, there has been significant violence and health code violations at this business, as well.

I write to formally ask that this food license be revoked, or at the very least that the item be thoroughly discussed by you and your colleagues, as well as residents, via the License Committee. I am cc-ing Mr. City Clerk, so that he also has a record of my complaint.

Thank you for your time, consideration and leadership. I look forward to talking more about this with you if you have time.





Notice of Public Hearing

TUFAIL, Amjad T, Agent JUDY'S RED HOTS at 4806 W LISBON Av Extended Hours Establishments Renewal Application

Monday, April 06, 2015 at 8:30 AM

To whom it may concern:

The above application has been made by the above named applicant(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 4/6/2015 at 8:30 AM, in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall. If you wish, you may provide testimony at the hearing regarding the request; see below for further information. You are not required to attend the hearing. Once the Licenses Committee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full Common Council for approval at its next regularly scheduled hearing. Please review the information below and if you have further questions regarding this process, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

Important details for those wishing to provide information for the Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:

- 1. The license application is scheduled to be heard at the above time. Due to other hearings running longer than scheduled, you may have to wait some time to provide your testimony.
- 2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters that you have personally experienced or seen. (You cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or anyone else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be considered by the committee.)
- 3. No letters or petitions can be accepted by the committee (unless the person who wrote the letter or the persons who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify).
- 4. Persons opposed to the license application are given the opportunity to testify first; supporters may testify after the opponents have finished.
- 5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in and asked to give your name, and address. (If your first and/or last names are uncommon please spell them.)

- 6. You may then provide testimony.
- a. Include only information relating to the above license application.
- b. Include only information you have personally witnessed or seen.
- c. Provide concise and relevant information detailing how this business has affected or may affect the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.
- d. If by the time you have the opportunity to testify, the information you wish to share has already been provided to the committee, you may state that you agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in making its recommendation.
- 7. After giving your testimony, the members of the Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask questions regarding the testimony you have given or other factors relating to the license application.
- 8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for denial or non-renewal of a license.

Please Note: If you have submitted an objection to the above application your objection cannot be considered by the committee unless you personally testify at the hearing.

RESIDENT	MAIL ADDRESS	CITY ALID ZID CODE
		CITY AND ZIP CODE
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2923
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2801
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2923
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2801
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2923
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2801
CURRENT RESIDENT	2343 N 47TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2923
CURRENT RESIDENT	2346 N 48TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2801
CURRENT RESIDENT	2347 N 47TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2923
CURRENT RESIDENT	2351 N 48TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2802
CURRENT RESIDENT	2352 N 48TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2801
CURRENT RESIDENT	2355 N 48TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2802
CURRENT RESIDENT	2356 N 48TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2801
CURRENT RESIDENT	2360 N 48TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2801
CURRENT RESIDENT	2361 N 48TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2802
CURRENT RESIDENT	2362 N 49TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2806
CURRENT RESIDENT	2362A N 49TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2806
CURRENT RESIDENT	2363 N 47TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2923
CURRENT RESIDENT	2365 N 48TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2802
CURRENT RESIDENT	2366 N 49TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2806
CURRENT RESIDENT	2372 N 49TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2806
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2802
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2806
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2802
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53210-2801
	4825 W MEINECKE AVE	MILWAUKEE. WI 53210-2836
COMMENT MESIDENT	4020 VV WILLINGONE AVE	WILLY AUNLL, 991 332 10-2030

Total Records: 27

Radius: 250.0 feet and Center of Circle: 4806 W Lisbon AV



EXTENDED HOURS ESTABLISHMENT RENEWAL LICENSE SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION & PLAN OF OPERATION

Office of the City Clerk License Division 200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, WI 53202 (414) 286-2238 email address: <u>license@milwaukee.gov</u> www.milwaukee.gov/license

Current License # 24HRS 197536 SHAN FOOD SALES INC 4806 W LISBON AV

RENEWAL FEE = \$ \$225.00

SECTION I LICENSES, OC	CGUPANCY & PARKING					
What type of business is operated Personal Service Establishmen	d at this location? (check a	all that appl		Filling Station ast-Food/Carry Out		
What other types of licenses or p	ermits do you, or will you,	hold at this	location? (check all that ap	ply)		
RESTAURANTS ONLY:	na estima et	RESTAUR	ANTS & PERSONAL SERVI	CE ESTABLISHMENTS ONLY:		
Legal Occupancy Limit/Capacity ▶ <u>16</u>			Number of Off-Street Parking Places ▶ / ८			
SECTION II HOURS OF OI	PERATION					
YES If YES, provide all	ection and go to Section I proposed operating hou	III urs below.	If closed on a certain day on is to be applied to a Fo	of the week, write "closed." od License		
DAY OF THE WEEK	(include AM/PM	1)	Closing Time (include AM/PM)	Number of customers expected each day		
Sunday			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 -7 1999		
Monday				\$45		
Tuesday				N.		
Wednesday	3			100		
Thursday	1					
Friday				The state of the s		
Saturday	ar a share and the same	all and a	er laterary yes			
SECTION III PLANS FOR SECURITY, LITTER & NOISE						
How is security provided at the provided at the provided Security Cameras ☐ Alarm S Who is responsible for keeping the Licensee ☐ Building Owner	ystem 🗌 Other: <u> </u>	nd debris?		P Company		
How are the grounds kept clean o Sweep Pressure Wash	of litter and debris?		an teamer			
How often are the grounds cleane	ed of litter and debris? 🛚 🛣	Daily 🗌 W	eekly 🗌 Other:			
How are noise issues prevented of Security Call police Signature Security AMANDA ROSE BOYNES	igns posted Manager a	approaches	customer(s) Other:			
Notary Public National of the Public National	A CHARLES THE STATE OF THE STAT	expire on th	e same day. Signature of	Licensee 1		

Signed before me on 2/14/2015. Andle Rose Barpres

-1: -



CITY OF MILWAUKEE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Thursday, March 26, 2015

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

AD 08

LORI J HERNANDEZ

6426 W EDEN PI

MILWAUKEE, WI 53220

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall on:

Monday, April 06, 2015 at 08:30 AM

Regarding:

Your Class B Tavern and Public Entertainment Premises License Renewal Applications for "CLUB 039" at 2000 W MITCHELL St.

There is a possibility that your application be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-4-4, unless otherwise specified in the code, probative evidence concerning non-renewal, suspension or revocation may include evidence of the following: failure of the applicant to meet municipal qualifications, pending charges against or the conviction of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the circumstances of the particular licensed or permitted activity, by the applicant or by any employee or other agent of the applicant. If the activities of the applicant involve a licensed premises, whether the premises tends to facilitate a public or private nuisance or has been the source of congregations of persons which have resulted in any of the following: disturbance of the peace; illegal drug activity; public drunkenness; drinking in public; harassment of passers-by; gambling; prostitution; sale of stolen goods; public urination; theft; assaults; battery; acts of vandalism including graffiti, excessive littering, loitering, illegal parking, loud noise at times when the licensed premise is open for business; traffic violations; curfew violations; lewd conduct; display of materials harmful to minors, pursuant to s. 106-9.6; or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety and welfare, or failure to comply with the approved plan of operation. See attached police report or correspondence.

Notice for applicants with warrants or unpaid fines:

Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the granting/denial of your application.

Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings in City Hall is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the southwest corner of East Kilbourn and North Water Street. Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor information booth in City Hall.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

BY: Jam Dehank

Jason Schunk License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license Phone: (414) 286-2238 Fax: (414) 286-3057 Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov

DATE: 02/27/2015

New:

RENEWAL:

LICENSE TYPE: CLASS B TAVERN

Business Name: Club 039

License Location: 2000 West Mitchell Street

complaints against the business.

Licensee/Applicant: Hernandez, Lori J.

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS SYNOPSIS

No. 205464

Application Date: 02/26/2015

Clast Name, First Name, MI) Date of Birth: 03/24/1968
Home Address: 6426 West Eden Place City: Milwaukee Home Phone: (414) 418-3823 State: WI Zip Code: 53220
This report is written by Police Officer Gilbert Gwinn, assigned to the License Investigation Unit, Days.
The Milwaukee Police Department's investigation regarding this application revealed the following:
 On 12/18/2013 Milwaukee police conducted a licensed premise check at 2000 West Mitchell Street (Club 039). During this check, officers observed that the bartender on duty, Brenda L. Melendez, did not have her Class D Operators license with her. The bartender was advised that she needed to have her license with her when she works and no other violations were observed.
 On 02/07/2014 Milwaukee police conducted a licensed premise check at 2000 West Mitchell Street (Club 039). During this check, officers observed fruit flies in one of the bottles of liquor. The applicant was instructed to dispose of the contents of that bottle and no other violations were observed.
3. On 07/06/2014 Milwaukee police conducted a licensed premise check at 2000 West Mitchell
Street (Club 39) based on a complaint of loud music and after hours operation. Officers spoke to a bartender, Lilliam Torres, who stated they sometimes close early when the bar is not very

busy and they keep the doors closed to avoid loud music complaints. Torres also told officers

the bar has cameras and the police can check them any time they wish to investigate

4. On 12/24/2014 Milwaukee police responded to a Battery-Cutting complaint at 2004 West Mitchell Street. Officers discovered the victim, Rafael Hernandez-Santiago, had received a cut to his abdomen. The victim identified himself as co-owner of Club 039 and stated he had been cut by a patron of the business as he attempted to break up a fight. Milwaukee police incident report #143580147 filed.

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT OF INCIDENTS INVOLVING LICENSED PERSONS OR PREMISES

10: Captain Aironso M	URALES				
Business Name: Club 39 Address of Licensed Prem Business Phone: 414-418		St. Type of License: Class	B Tavern	Di	strict: 2
☐ Violation / ☐ Incident	#	Date of incident	: :		
Licensee or Manager on pr	emises at time of violatio	n / Incident? Tyes [No	*1	
Licensee cooperative?	Yes No (if no, expla	ain in narrative section)			
Licensee Notified by Office	r:	1	Date:	Time:	
Licensee or Agent's Name: Home Address: 6426 W.		53220		Date of Birth: 03 Home Phone: 4	
Co-Licensee Name: Home Address: Class S License Number:				Date of Birth: Home Phone:	
Bartender Name: Lilliam T Home Address: 128 W. L Class D License Number: (apham Bl., Milwaukee	· e 53204		Date of Birth: 08 Home Phone: 4	
Licensed Person / Public P Home Address: Class D License Number:	ass. Vehicle, etc.:			Date of Birth: Home Phone:	
VIOLATION/INC	CIDENT - DESCRIBE	FACTS AND CIRCL	JMSTANCES IN	NARRATIVE SE	CTION
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:	Violatio	on & Ord. / Statue No.:		Date of B Court Da	
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:	Violatio	on & Ord. / Statue No.:		Date of E Court Da	
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:	Violati	on & Ord. / Statue No.:		Date of B Court Da	
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:	Violati	on & Ord. / Statue No.:		Date of E Court Da	
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:	Violatic Conductor V	on & Ord. / Statue No.:		Date of B Court Da	
Investigating Officer: P.O	. Guadalupe VELASO	UEZ Distric	t / Bureau: 22	Date: 07	/20/14
Cor	nmanding Officer		19/6/14	Date	
	DISPO	SITION - FOR LICENS	ING ONLY		
Citation No.	Case Number	Disposition		ludge	Date
			CENSE INVES	TIGATION	UT
		- W	ceived /0-	09-14	
			ferred	<i></i>	
			SICLE	1_	

This report is written by P.O. Luis VARGAS-RAMOS, assigned to District Two, Early Shift.

On Wednesday, December 24, 2014, at approximately 10:26pm, while assigned to Squad 2290, P.O. Mark LINDSTRUM and I were dispatched to 2004 W. Mitchell St, which is located in the City and County of Milwaukee, for a battery cutting complaint.

Upon arrival, I observed approximately four subjects surrounding the suspect that was laying on the ground. The suspect was later identified as Benny CARRASQUILLO (W/M, 01-05-71). CARRASQUILLO was on the ground bleeding from the mouth and complaining of pain. I then located the victim who identified himself as Rafael HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO (W/M, 03-24-68). HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated CARRASQUILLO cut him with a carpet cutter around his left abdomen, causing pain and injury. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO was conveyed by MFD Med 3 to Froedert Hospital to treat his injury. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO resides at 6426 W. Eden Pl. and his phone number is 414-418-3823.

HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated he and his wife, who he identified as Lori HERNANDEZ (W/F, 03-24-68, Tavern B license), are the owners of the Club 039. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO was very corrapertive with us. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated CARRASQUILLO entered the bar and he noticed CARRASQUILLO was intoxicated. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated CARRASQUILLO walked around the bar and began to harrass some of the people inside. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated CARRASQUILLO then pulled an older man's arm, causing the old man to fall to the ground. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated he then went around the bar counter and started to push CARRASQUILLO out the bar. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated at the same time he was pushing CARRASQUILLO out he was telling him to leave. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated CARRASQUILLO then asked him to come outside so he could talk to him and HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated he went outside. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated as they were talking outside two unknown subjects exited the bar and began to fight with CARRASQUILLO. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO stated he ran towards them trying to seperate them from fighting and thats when CARRASQUILLO swings his arm and cuts him with the carpet cutter around his abdomen, causing a deep larceration. HERNANDEZ-SANTIAGO received a laceration that required a total of four stitches.

It should be noted that the owner and employees at Club 039 were cooraperative. For a detailed report please refer to IR# 14-3580147. It should also be noted that this establishment is known to not cooperate with Police investigations. Licenses were properly posted.

PA-33E (Rev. 1/14)

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT

REPORT OF INCIDENTS INVOLVING LICENSED PERSONS OR PREMISES

TO: Captain Alfonso MC	DRALES				
Business Name: Club 039 Address of Licensed Premis Business Phone:		reet pe of License: `	Tavern B	Dori	Opistrict: 2
☐ Violation / ☒ Incident /	143580147	Date of Ir	ncident: 12-24-14		
Licensee or Manager on pre	emises at time of violation I	incident?	Yes 🛛 No		
Licensee cooperative?	Yes No (if no, explain	in narrative se	ction)		
Licensee Notified by Officer	: P.O. Luis VARGAS-R	AMOS	Date: 12-24-1	4	Time: 10:31pm
Licensee or Agent's Name: Home Address: 6426 W. I	HERNANDEZ, Lori J Eden Place				of Birth: 03-24-68 Phone: 414-418-3823
Co-Licensee Name: Home Address: Class S License Number:					of Birth: Phone:
Bartender Name: Home Address: Class D License Number:	#				of Birth: Phone:
Licensed Person / Public Pa Home Address: Class D License Number:	ass. Vehicle, etc.:				of Birth: Phone:
VIOLATION/INC	IDENT – DESCRIBE F	ACTS AND	CIRCUMSTANCES	S IN NARRA	TIVE SECTION
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:	Violation	& Ord. / Statue	No.:		Date of Birth: Court Date:
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:	Violation	& Ord. / Statue	e No.:		Date of Birth: Court Date:
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:	Violation	& Ord. / Statue	No.:		Date of Birth: Court Date:
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:	Violation	& Ord. / Statue	a No.:		Date of Birth: Court Date:
Name of Person Cited: Citation Number:		& Ord. / Statue	e No.:		Date of Birth: Court Date:
Investigating Officer: Luis	VARGAS-RAMOS	5V-7	District / Bureau: 22	,	Date: 12-25-14
Cantain	Min The Manual Officer	ln_	2/9	7/15 Date	
Col		TION - FOR I	ICENSING ONLY	Date	
Citation No.	Case Number	Disposi		Judge	Date
	•				
			LICENSE INV	ESTIGAT	ON UNIT
			Received 7	241	
			Referred		
			RV 1/	011	
			LY SELECTION OF THE SECOND		

PA-33E Narrative

This report is written by P.O. Guadalupe VELASQUEZ, assigned to District 2, Early Shift, Community Prosecution Unit.

On June 09, 2014, the District 2, Community Prosecution Unit, received a complaint for loud music and after hour's operation for Club 39 from the Southside Organizing Committee.

On July 06, 2014, at approximately 3:00 p.m., Squad 2268 (P.O. VODICKA/ P.O. VELASQUEZ) conducted a License Premise Investigation. Upon arrival, I spoke to Lilliam TORRES who stated she is usually one of the closing bartenders. She stated business has been slow and that sometimes they close early. She stated they usually keep the door closed to avoid loud music complaints but that she will check the exterior of the bar to make sure that the noise level is not too loud. TORRES stated the bar has cameras and that the Milwaukee Police Department can check them whenever we want to investigate the complaints against the bar.

A wanted check of TORRES revealed that she is on federal supervision for Drug Trafficking. P.O. VODICKA contacted her agent and advised the agent of our contact with TORRES.

Koberslein, Jonathan

From: Sent: I irrains

SHIII

Friday, Junie 27, 2014'8:21-AM

To:

Koberstein, Jonathan:

Subject:

FW: Cantarilos Bar + 1566'S MUSKEGO ST & Club 039 - 2000 W Mildhell St

Jim Codney
License Specialis (Jil)
City Clerk, License Division
Phone 414-286-2238 Fax: 414-286-3057
city milwaukeergov/licenses



From: Perëz, Jose On Behalf Of Murillo, Maribel Sente Thursday, June 26, 2014 5:10 PM

To:

Cc:

Subject: Gantaritos Bar +1566 S MUSKEGO ST & Club 039 - 2000 W Mitchell St

Good Afternoon,

I would like to share with you that

, whom resides at

has contacted the

office of Alderman Pérez.

He stated that he has information that at the El Cantaritos Bar and Club 039 they have drug dealing going on as well as prostitution, more specifically he stated that at Club 039 the African American males that live upstairs are the ones who supply it to that bar owner.

Mr. Santaña stated that he was also going to get in contact with MPD because he has been kicked out on various occasions from El Cantaritos Bar.

In the duration of our conversation, he repeatedly stated that he worked as an undercover FBI, and now retried and the he still has communications with officers, that stated to him, due to fear of their own personal safety, MPD do not want to go into these bars.

n be reached at

On another note, Mr. Francisco Gomez-Ortiz has contacted the office of Alderman Pérez to report that he has been being harassed by

He stated that

has been banned from his establishment because he would go in and tell him how to run his

bar because he was a FBI agent.

Also Mr. Gomez-Ortiz stated he would harasses his female cliental, as well as try and touch Mr. Gomez-Ortiz wife

I asked Mr. Gomez-Ortiz if he has reported it to the Police, and he said he was working on obtaining a restraining order. According to Mr. Gomez-Ortiz he stated that he hasn't reported it because of the threats that would make to shut him down because he know MPD as well as FBI agents.

Het Mr. Gomez-Ortiz know that I would pass on the complaint, and he can be reached at 414-324-5976

Please poter Buth

. d Mr. Gomez-Orthere prenominantly Spanish Speaking.

Can you please have someone looking this matter.

Thank you,

From the Office of Alderman Perez

Minibel Marille

Legislátíve Assistálit to José G. Pérez Alderman-12^h District 414-285-2861 Maribel Múfllo@hilwaŭkec.gov **DATE:** 03/25/2015 **LICENSE TYPE:** A

New:

RENEWAL:

AMALT

Business Name: Grand Convenient

License Location: 724 North Old World Third Street

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS SYNOPSIS

No. 206699

Application Date: 03/25/2015

•	pplicant: Yafai, Ahmed K. (Last Name, First Name, MI) n: 11/14/1971
City: Milwau	ess: 724 North Old World Third Street ukee State: WI Zip Code: 53203 e: (414) 915-4626
This report is Days.	s written by Police Officer Gilbert Gwinn, assigned to the License Investigation Unit,
The Milwauk	ee Police Department's investigation regarding this application revealed the following:
	5/12/2013 the applicant was cited at 2879 North 16 th Street in the city of Milwaukee for onsible Person on Premises Required.
Charge: Finding: Sentence: Date: Case:	Responsible Person on Premises Required Guilty Suspended Sentence (no additional sentencing information given) 09/13/2013 13066851





Notice of Public Hearing

HERNANDEZ, Lori J
CLUB 039 at 2000 W MITCHELL St
Class B Tavern and Public Entertainment Premises License Renewal Applications

Monday, April 06, 2015 at 8:30 AM

To whom it may concern:

The above application has been made by the above named applicant(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 4/6/2015 at 8:30 AM, in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall. If you wish, you may provide testimony at the hearing regarding the request; see below for further information. You are not required to attend the hearing. Once the Licenses Committee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full Common Council for approval at its next regularly scheduled hearing. Please review the information below and if you have further questions regarding this process, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

Important details for those wishing to provide information for the Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:

- 1. The license application is scheduled to be heard at the above time. Due to other hearings running longer than scheduled, you may have to wait some time to provide your testimony.
- 2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters that you have personally experienced or seen. (You cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or anyone else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be considered by the committee.)
- 3. No letters or petitions can be accepted by the committee (unless the person who wrote the letter or the persons who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify).
- 4. Persons opposed to the license application are given the opportunity to testify first; supporters may testify after the opponents have finished.
- 5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in and asked to give your name, and address. (If your first and/or last names are uncommon please spell them.)

- 6. You may then provide testimony.
- a. Include only information relating to the above license application.
- b. Include only information you have personally witnessed or seen.
- c. Provide concise and relevant information detailing how this business has affected or may affect the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.
- d. If by the time you have the opportunity to testify, the information you wish to share has already been provided to the committee, you may state that you agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in making its recommendation.
- 7. After giving your testimony, the members of the Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask questions regarding the testimony you have given or other factors relating to the license application.
- 8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for denial or non-renewal of a license.

Please Note: If you have submitted an objection to the above application your objection cannot be considered by the committee unless you personally testify at the hearing.

RESIDENT	MAIL ADDRESS	CITY AND ZIP CODE	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1631 S 20TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1632 S 21ST ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1635 S 20TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1636 S 21ST ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1636 S UNION ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2650	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT			
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2662	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1659A S 20TH ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2664	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3003	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1704 S 21ST ST 1	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3003	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1704 S 21ST ST 2	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3003	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1716 S MUSKEGO AVE	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3160	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1718 S MUSKEGO AVE	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3160	
	1718 S MUSKEGO AVE A	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3160	
CURRENT RESIDENT	1720 S MUSKEGO AVE	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3160	
	1720 S MUSKEGO AVE A	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3160	
	1721 S MUSKEGO AVE	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3161	
	1724 S MUSKEGO AVE	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3160	
	1728 S MUSKEGO AVE	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3160	
	1728A S MUSKEGO AVE	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3160	
	1730 S MUSKEGO AVE	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3160	
	1739 S MUSKEGO AVE 1		
		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3171	
	1739 S MUSKEGO AVE 2	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3171	
	1739 S MUSKEGO AVE 3	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3171	
	1739 S MUSKEGO AVE 4	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3171	
	1739 S MUSKEGO AVE 5	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3171	
CURRENT RESIDENT		MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-2652	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 201	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 202	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 203	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 204	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 205	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 206	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 207	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 208	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 301	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	
	1948 W MITCHELL ST 302	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178	

CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 304	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 305	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 306	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 307	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 308	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 401	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 402	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 403	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 404	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 405	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 406	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 407	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	1948 W MITCHELL ST 408	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3178
CURRENT RESIDENT	2000 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
CURRENT RESIDENT	2004 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
CURRENT RESIDENT	2004 W MITCHELL ST A	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
CURRENT RESIDENT	2004 W MITCHELL ST B	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
CURRENT RESIDENT	2009 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
CURRENT RESIDENT	2010 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
CURRENT RESIDENT	2011 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
CURRENT RESIDENT	2012 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
CURRENT RESIDENT	2012A W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
CURRENT RESIDENT	2012B W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
	2014 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
CURRENT RESIDENT	2016 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
	2016A W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
	2018 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
	2020 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
	2021 W MITCHELL ST A	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
	2021 W MITCHELL ST B	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
CURRENT RESIDENT	2023 W MITCHELL ST 1	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
CURRENT RESIDENT	2023 W MITCHELL ST 2	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
	2023 W MITCHELL ST 3	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
	2024 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
	2025A W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
	2028 W MITCHELL ST A	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
	2028 W MITCHELL ST B	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3017
	2029 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
	2029A W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
	2031 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018
CURRENT RESIDENT	2037 W MITCHELL ST	MILWAUKEE, WI 53204-3018

Total Records: 97 Radius: 250.0 feet and Center of Circle: 2000 W Mitchell ST





Notice of Public Hearing

Santana, Tony 1585 S Muskego AV #2 Milwaukee WI 53215

HERNANDEZ, Lori J
CLUB 039 at 2000 W MITCHELL St
Class B Tavern and Public Entertainment Premises License Renewal Applications

Monday, April 06, 2015 at 8:30 AM

To whom it may concern:

The above application has been made by the above named applicant(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee and the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 4/6/2015 at 8:30 AM, in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall. If you wish, you may provide testimony at the hearing regarding the request; see below for further information. You are not required to attend the hearing. Once the Licenses Committee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full Common Council for approval at its next regularly scheduled hearing. Please review the information below and if you have further questions regarding this process, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

Important details for those wishing to provide information for the Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:

- 1. The license application is scheduled to be heard at the above time. Due to other hearings running longer than scheduled, you may have to wait some time to provide your testimony.
- 2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters that you have personally experienced or seen. (You cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or anyone else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be considered by the committee.)
- 3. No letters or petitions can be accepted by the committee (unless the person who wrote the letter or the persons who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify).
- 4. Persons opposed to the license application are given the opportunity to testify first; supporters may testify after the opponents have finished.
- 5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in and asked to give your name, and address. (If your first and/or last names are uncommon please spell them.)

- 6. You may then provide testimony.
- a. Include only information relating to the above license application.
- b. Include only information you have personally witnessed or seen.
- c. Provide concise and relevant information detailing how this business has affected or may affect the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.
- d. If by the time you have the opportunity to testify, the information you wish to share has already been provided to the committee, you may state that you agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in making its recommendation.
- 7. After giving your testimony, the members of the Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask questions regarding the testimony you have given or other factors relating to the license application.
- 8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for denial or non-renewal of a license.

Please Note: If you have submitted an objection to the above application your objection cannot be considered by the committee unless you personally testify at the hearing. 2014-2015 Plan of Operation for 2000 W MITCHELL ST

1. Litter and Noise
How are the grounds kept clean? 🔀 Sweep 🗌 Pressure Wash 💢 Pick Up Litter 🗌 Other:
How often will grounds be cleaned? Daily Weekly Other:
Grounds Cleaned By: X Licensee Building Owner Employees Hired Maintenance Other:
How are noise issues prevented and/or addressed? Security Manager approaches customer(s) Call Police Signs Posted Other:
2. Smoking and Sanitation
Are there designated outdoor smoking areas? No X Yes If yes, describe the area(s) and provide location(s): 00+51de back of Boilding
Number of Garbage Cans: Inside: Hocations: Bath 100M5 + Behind Ban Outside: Hocations: Back of Taven
Is a Crowd Control Barrier used? X No Yes If yes, describe:
Describe sanitation facilities (restrooms):
Provide name of solid waste contractor: Awarred Disposal
3. Security
Are there parking spaces on the premises? □ No 🛛 Yes If yes, number of spaces: and describe security provisions:
Are there designated loading areas? 🛛 No 🗌 Yes If yes, describe security provisions
AND What are their responsibilities? What security equipment do they use? List their licensing, certification or training credentials. C. Public Society LLC 1643 (2)
Are there security cameras? \(\sum \) No \(\text{Yes If yes, list all locations: \\ \sum \) \(\text{NSIDO and OUTSIDO -} \)
Are searches and/or identification checks conducted upon entry? No X Yes If yes, describe: Check ID'S
4. Percentage of Sales (must total 100%)
Alcohol
5. Businesses On The Premise (choose all that apply):
☐ Full Service Restaurant ☐ Cafe/Coffee Shop ☐ Deli or Fast Food Rest. ☐ Private/Fraternal/Veterans' Club
☐ Night Club ☐ Tavern ☐ Cocktail Lounge ☐ Teen Club
☐ Bowling Alley ☐ Hotel ☐ Banquet Hall ☐ Sports Facility
☐ Liquor Store ☐ Corner Store ☐ Supermarket ☐ Convenience Store
Gas Station Other
6. Hours of Operation and Age Restriction Are there any changes to the current hours of operation or age restriction? No Yes If yes, describe
Are there any changes to the current hours or operation or age restrictions. The many changes to the current hours or operation or age restrictions.
Please Note: If you will be open earlier or later than the hours listed on your current license for even one event or holiday (for example, St. Patrick's Day, Brewers Opening Day, etc.) during the license period, this must be reported and printed on your license. Your hours of operation and age restriction are listed on your current license.
7. Floor Plan
Are there any changes to the current floor plan? 📉 No 🗌 Yes If yes, describe
AND submit a new floor plan with this application. Changes in floor plan include changing the location of tables, games, etc. within your current licensed premises. If your changes include adding any additional areas or square footage to your premises, or any renovations to the building will be done, a Permanent Extension of Premises application must be filed.

(1) CURRENT ENTERTAINMENT								
The following types of entertainment have been approved for your current Public Entertainment Premises license: Jukebox, Disc Jockey, 2 Pool Tables, 3 Amusement Machines								
(2) SELECT ANY TYPES OF ENTERTAINMENT THAT YOU ARE REQUESTING TO ADD *No changes in entertainment shall take place until approved by the Common Council and a new license has been issued and posted on the premises.								
Instrumental Musicians	Bands	Battle of the Bands	Comedy Acts					
Disc Jockey	Magic Shows	Poetry Readings	Dancing by Performers					
Jukebox	Wrestling	Patron Contests	Patrons Dancing					
Adult Entertainment/	☐ Karaoke	Bowling Alley	Pool Tables					
Strippers/Erotic Dance		How many?	How many?					
Motion Pictures	Amusement Machines –	Concerts	☐ Theatrical Performances					
How many screens?	How many?	Approx. # per year?	Approx. # per year?					
Other:								
(3) REMOVE ENTERTAIN	MENT							
If applicable, list any entertains	ment you wish to remove:							
(4) WILL PROMOTERS EV	ER BE USED FOR ANY OF THE	ENTERTAINMENT?						
No Yes, describe:								
(5) LEGAL CAPACITY OF F								
(Call the Milwa	aukee Development Center at 414-2	286-8211 if you have questions.	Your legal capacity will					
determine the license fee for y	our Public Entertainment Premise L	icense. If you would like to req	uest that the license be approved					
	listed above, indicate lower capaci		this lower capacity will print on					
	apacity listed on your Occupancy Po	ermit.						
(6) IDENTIFY IF SOUND A								
		EC	No Yes, describe:					
(7) DECLARATIONS, ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS, & DISCLOSURES Read And Initial Each Item Confirming Your Understanding:								
Read And Initial Each Item	Confirming Your Understanding							
14 H I understand that after t	he license has been issued, a change to		written request to change and					
14 H I understand that after t	he license has been issued, a change to non Council.	the plan of operation will require a						
14 H I understand that after t	he license has been issued, a change to non Council.	the plan of operation will require a						
14 H I understand that after t	he license has been issued, a change to non Council.	the plan of operation will require a						
I understand that after to approval from the Commod Page 1 agree to inform the City 32 H I understand that I shall required of the general page 1 marital status, sexual original page 1 and 1 a	he license has been issued, a change to non Council. y Clerk within 10 days of any substantia not willfully eryers proving the servic public because of ace, color, see, religion ientation, gender identity or expression	the plan of operation will require a I changes in the information supplices offered under this license, or adon, national origin or ancestry, age,	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City and I understand that I shall required of the general properties of the military service, we penalize any employee of	he license has been issued, a change to non Council. y Clerk within 10 claws of any substantia not willfully effice to provious the service bublic because of race, color, see, religious that are service to the service that is the service to the service of the service to the service of the service to the service of the	the plan of operation will require a I changes in the information supplices offered under this license, or adon, national origin or ancestry, age, a familial status or the fact that a peshall not seek such information as a nnel for training or promotion on the	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information.					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City and I understand that I shall required of the general properties of the military service, we penalize any employee of the I have knowledge of the	he license has been issued, a change to non Council. y Clerk within 10 claws of any substantia not willfully effice to provious the service bublic because of race, color see, religious that are greater identity or confession whether wiessee of thin burn of not; and so the selection of purso city or disciplinate in the selection of purson city or disciplinate in the selection city or disciplinate in the selec	the plan of operation will require a I changes in the information supplices offered under this license, or ad on, national origin or ancestry, age, I, familial status or the fact that a pe shall not seek such information as a nnel for training or promotion on the	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information. d that the license may be subject to					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City I understand that I shall required of the general properties of the military service, we penalize any employee of I have knowledge of the suspension, non-renewal	he license has been issued, a change to non Council. y Clerk within 10 days of any substantia not willfully eruse in provide the service bublic because of race, color see, religion in the religion of parso or discontinuation of parso city or discontinuation of the city of	the plan of operation will require a clean clean character that a person control of the control on, national origin or ancestry, age, of the control of the	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information. d that the license may be subject to kee and State of Wisconsin.					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City of the general properties of the military service, we penalize any employee of the suspension, non-renewal request that my Public	he license has been issued, a change to non Council. y Clerk within 10 days of any substantia not willfully eruse in provide the service bublic because of race, color see, religion in the religion of parso or discontinuous in the selection of parso city or discontinuous provides and selection or disconti	the plan of operation will require a clean plan of operation will require a clean plan of the information supplied on a clean plan of the fact that a personal not seek such information as a neel for training or promotion on the process or regulation of the city of Milwau ation be held subject to the process	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information. d that the license may be subject to kee and State of Wisconsin.					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City of the general properties of the military service, where the suspension, non-renewal I request that my Public other licenses for which requiring that the Commod I required I requir	he license has been issued, a change to non Council. y Clerk within 10 days of any substantia not willfully erigens provide the service public because of race, color, see, religious interesting gender identity or expression whether presses in the selection of parso or discreminate in the selection of parso city ordinances currently egulating public or exocation in United as your law Entertainment Premises, income Application of Council grant or denything the remon Council grant or denything Public Entertainment.	the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of the pl	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information. d that the license may be subject to kee and State of Wisconsin. sing and review requirements of the of Ordinances Section 108-5-1b cation within 60 days of certification.					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City I understand that I shall required of the general properties of the military service, where we will be suspension, non-renewal I request that my Public other licenses for which requiring that the Commod (If you do not wish to ware to indeed to indeed the suspension of the su	he license has been issued, a change to non Council. y Clerk within 10 days of any substantia not willfully erigens provide the service public because of race, color, see, religious interesting ender identity or expression the regularing public the representation of parso City or discrepinate in the selection of parso City or discrepinate in the selec	the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of the pl	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information. d that the license may be subject to kee and State of Wisconsin. sing and review requirements of the of Ordinances Section 108-5-1b cation within 60 days of certification.					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City I understand that I shall required of the general properties of the military service, where we will be suspension, non-renewal I request that my Public other licenses for which requiring that the Commod (If you do not wish to ware to indeed to indeed the suspension of the su	the license has been issued, a change to non Council. If Clerk within 10 class of any substantia not willfully eruse is provious the service bublic because of race, color, see, religion in the relection of parso city or disciplinate in the selection of parso city or disciplinate and sold of the selection of parson city or disciplinate and selection or discipli	the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of the pl	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information. d that the license may be subject to kee and State of Wisconsin. sing and review requirements of the of Ordinances Section 108-5-1b cation within 60 days of certification.					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City of the general properties of the military service, where it is any employee of the military service, where it is any employee of the suspension, non-renewal is required that my Public other licenses for which requiring that the Commod (If you do not wish to was (ccl-pepxmpt) and submod I not suspension in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod in the commod it is not wish to was a complete in the commod in the com	the license has been issued, a change to non Council. Y Clerk within 10 claws of any substantia not willfully eruse in proving the service public because of race, color, see, religion in the council of parson	the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of the pl	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information. d that the license may be subject to kee and State of Wisconsin. sing and review requirements of the of Ordinances Section 108-5-1b cation within 60 days of certification.					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City I understand that I shall required of the general properties of the military service, where we will be the suspension, non-renewable of the suspension, non-renewable of the suspension, non-renewable other licenses for which requiring that the Commod (If you do not wish to was (ccl-pepxmpt) and submod (9) NOTARIZED SIGNATU	the license has been issued, a change to non Council. Y Clerk within 10 claws of any substantia not willfully eruse in proving the service public because of race, color, see, religion in the council of parson	the plan of operation will require a clean control of the control	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information. d that the license may be subject to kee and State of Wisconsin. sing and review requirements of the of Ordinances Section 108-5-1b cation within 60 days of certification.					
I understand that after to approval from the Commod I agree to inform the City of I understand that I shall required of the general properties of the military service, where we will be suspension, non-renewable of the suspension, non-renewable of the requiring that the Commod (If you do not wish to we call the composition of the military service, where we will be suspension, non-renewable of the suspension, non-renewable of t	the license has been issued, a change to non Council. Y Clerk within 10 claws of any substantia not willfully eruse in proving the service public because of race, color, see, religion in the council of parson	the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of operation will require a clean control of the plan of the pl	ed in this application. d charges or require deposits not handicap, lawful source of income, erson is now or has been a member condition of employment, or ne basis of such information. d that the license may be subject to kee and State of Wisconsin. sing and review requirements of the of Ordinances Section 108-5-1b cation within 60 days of certification. es Waiver Exemption Form					